

MHBU110009002025



Order Below Exh.11
(Passed on 17.11.2025)

This is an application for production of CC TV footage . Learned APP has no objection for the production. Respondent No.1 tried to file hard copy of say in this matter, but since the matter E file it is not taken on record. Respondent No.1 absent though repeatedly called. No one is present on his behalf though repeatedly called. This is matter of cancellation of bail. Considering the nature of the application, it is necessary to call the CC TV footage from the concerned police station. Accordingly, I pass the following order :-

ORDER

- 1] Application Exh.11 is allowed.
- 2] Police station Nandura is hereby directed to produce the CC TV footage of their police station for the period from 10.2.2024 to 20.4.2024.
- 3] Application is disposed of accordingly.

Dt.17/11/2025

(Purushottam B.Jadhav)
Addl.Sessions Judge, Malkapur.

Cr.MA No.51/2025
Sagar V/s. Rajendra + 1

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same word for word as per original order.

Name of Steno : Mrs.Nishat Anjum Mohd.Rafique.

Name of Court : Addl. Sessions Judge, Malkapur, Dist. Buldana.