

MHBU110009002025



Order Below Exh.1
(Passed on 20.1.2026)

At the instance of the applicant, police station Nandura was directed to produce CCTV footage of the said police station from 10.2.2024 to 20.4.2024. It was reported that for copying the CCTV footage hard disc of 4 to 8 TB is required and it may be provided by the applicant. Accordingly, the applicant was directed to provide hard disc vide order below Exh.14 in Cr.MA No.51/2025. However, despite the chances the applicant failed to provide the hard disc. He is also absent from last few dates. Today he is absent though repeatedly called. Therefore, this Court has no option but to proceed without the CCTV footage. Hence, I pass the following order :-

ORDER

- 1] The application Exh.1 shall proceed without the production of CCTV footage.
- 2] The parties shall take note.
- 3] The matter shall be kept for final hearing.

Dt.20/1/2026

(Purushottam B.Jadhav)
Addl.Sessions Judge, Malkapur.

Cr.MA No.51/2025
Sagar V/s. Rajendra

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same word for word as per original order.

Name of Steno : Mrs.Nishat Anjum Mohd.Rafique.

Name of Court : Addl. Sessions Judge, Malkapur, Dist. Buldana.